Students
Enrolled (total
starts)

Students
Available for
Graduation

information reflects data reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) in the 2021 and 2022 Annual Reports.

Graduate Gemologist

®

Graduate Diamonds

Graduate Colored Stones

Graduate Jeweler

Graduationand EmploymentData
Carlsbad Campus

Jewelry Design

Jewelry Design & Technology

Comprehensive CAD/CAM for
Jewelry

07/20-06/21

07/19-06/20

01/21-12/21

01/20-12/20

10/19-09/20

10/19-09/20

07/20-06/21

07/19-06/20

01/21-12/21

01/20-12/20

07/20-06/21

07/19-06/20

01/21-12/21

01/20-12/20

Students Who
Graduated

Graduation
Rate!

Number of
Graduates

26%

40%

86%

0%

89%

100%

100%

Number of
Graduates
Available for
Employment?

Percentage of
Graduates
Employed in
the Field?

77%

100%

70%

50%

83%

0%

72%

0%

75%

100%

72%

0%

89%

100%

1. Graduation Rate is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students Available for Graduation.

2. Number of Graduates Available for Employment means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment are those graduates who
fall into one of the following categories: death, incarceration, active military service deployment, the onset of a medical condition that prevents employment, international students who have returned to their
country of origin, or graduateswho are  continuing theireducationin anaccredited institution of higher education (postsecondary) on at least a half-time basis.

3. Percentage of Graduates Employed in the Field is calculated by dividing Graduates Employed in the Field by the Number of Graduates Available for Employment. Graduates Employed in the Field means

graduates employed in jobs for which the program trained them.




