

Graduation and Employment Data Carlsbad Campus

The following information reflects data reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) in the 2021 and 2022 Annual Reports.

	Programs													
Start Dates	Graduate Gemologist		Graduate Diamonds		Graduate Colored Stones		Graduate Jeweler		Jewelry Design		Jewelry Design & Technology		Comprehensive CAD/CAM for Jewelry	
	07/20-06/21	07/19-06/20	01/21-12/21	01/20-12/20	10/19-09/20	10/19-09/20	07/20-06/21	07/19-06/20	01/21-12/21	01/20-12/20	07/20-06/21	07/19-06/20	01/21-12/21	01/20-12/20
Program Enrollment														
Students Enrolled (total starts)	70	66	14	11	7	4	18	8	9	6	32	19	12	5
Program Graduation Rate														
Students Available for Graduation	70	35	14	10	7	3	18	8	9	6	32	4	12	5
Students Who Graduated	66	9	13	4	6	0	18	0	8	6	29	0	11	5
Graduation Rate ¹	94%	26%	93%	40%	86%	0%	100%	0%	89%	100%	91%	0%	92%	100%
Employment of Program Graduates														
Number of Graduates	66	9	13	4	6	0	18	0	8	6	29	0	11	5
Number of Graduates Available for Employment ²	56	9	10	2	6	0	18	0	8	3	25	0	9	5
Percentage of Graduates Employed in the Field ³	77%	100%	70%	50%	83%	0%	72%	0%	75%	100%	72%	0%	89%	100%

- 1. Graduation Rate is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students Available for Graduation.
- 2. Number of Graduates Available for Employment means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment are those graduates who fall into one of the following categories: death, incarceration, active military service deployment, the onset of a medical condition that prevents employment, international students who have returned to their country of origin, or graduates who are continuing their education in an accredited institution of higher education (postsecondary) on at least a half-time basis.
- 3. Percentage of Graduates Employed in the Field is calculated by dividing Graduates Employed in the Field by the Number of Graduates Available for Employment. Graduates Employed in the Field means graduates employed in jobs for which the program trained them.